
624 5th September 1917

iBritish Columbia-Vancouver Island iDistrict-Further amount required, $5,600;
Yukon Systema (Ashcroft-Dawson)-Further amount required, $1,500, for the year
ending 0lst March, 1918.

10. Resolved, That a sum nlot exceeding Ten thousand dollars be granted to Ris

Majesty for -Public Works-Iýncome-Bublie Buildings--Yukoýn Territory-awson
post office-Vanit, for the year ending 31st March, 1918.

11. Res;olved, That a sum not exceeding One hundred and-twenty-eight. thousand

nine hundred and ten dollars be granted to His iMajesty for Public Works--Income-

liarbours and Rivers-Quehec-Anse aux Gascons-Repairs to wharf-Further

required, $5.000; Anse au Griffon-Repairs to piers, $1,500; Barachois de Maiba--

Repairs to approach to training pier, $1,200; Cap Chat iRiver-Improvements, $5,000;

Cape Cove-Repairs to pier-Furtiier amount required, $500; Cascade lRapids-Recon-

struction of anchor pier, $1,500; Champlain-Repairs to wharf, $4,500; Chicoutimi-

Repairs to wharf, $2,500; Cross Point-Repairs to wharf, $1.000; Graham-Recon-

struction of wharf, $3,500; Grindstone, M.I.-Repairs to wharf, $2,600; Grosse Isle,

Quarantine Station-Repairs to wharves, $4,000; Grosse Isle Quarantine Station-

Extension of wharf-Revote $43,000, $50,000; Isle aux Coudres-Wharf improve-

ments, $1,200; Malbaie--Repairs to pier, $900; Newport-Repairs to breakwater,

$1,500; Norway BIay-To repair and improve wharf, $.5,000; Point Shea, M. I.-

IRepairs to wharf, $1,500; Rivière à la Pipe--Reconstruction of wharf, $5,000; Sabre-

vois-Repairs to wharf, $1,460; Ste. Anne de Beauprô-Repairs te wharf, $600; Ste.

Anne de Chicoutimi-liepairs to wharf, $2,800; St. Charles de Caplan-Removing

debris and rebuilding outer end of wharf, $2,500; St. 'Jerome--Repairs to wharf,
$2,300; St. Ulric--Repairs to wharf, $1,200; St. Zotique-Reeonstruction of wharf,
$2,000; Thice Rivers-Repairs to wharf-Revote, $9,500; Vercheres-Partial recon-

struction of wharf, $4,700; Woburn-Repairs to wharf, $1,500; Yamaska-Recon-

struction of dam, $1,500; Yaniaska-Repairs to dam across Little Channel, $750, for

the year ending 3lst March, 1918.
12. IResolved, That a sum, not exceeding Three hundred and thirty-six thoiisand

seven hundred and sixty-flve dollars and thirty-eight cents be gramnted to Ris Majesty

for iPublie Works-Income---Publie Buildings-Ontario--Elmîra public building-to
complet e--Revote, $2,000; Gaît drill hall-Grading, paving, etc., $8,000; Kemptville
public building, $2,100; Kingston R.M.C.-Enlargement of educational block, $150,-

000; Kingston R.M.C.-To complete new dormitory by adding two wings, $100,000;
Milverton public building-To complete-Revote, $1,000; Ottawa Departmental

Buildings-Rewiriflg, etc.-Further amount required, $10,000; Ottawa-Pavements,
includixig Government's share of cost of repaving Sussex street from Rideau street to

St. Patrick, street, $43,000; Ottawa Government Printing Bureau-Freight elevators,
$8,500; Palmerston public building-To complete-Revote, $2,500l; Prescott public

buildings-Repairs and renewals-Revote, $3,000; Whitby public building-To pay

Governrnent's share of cost of local improvements, west side of iBrock street, $2,165.38;

Windsor public building-ýRepairs and improvements. $4,500, for the year ending

3lst March, 1918.
13. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Two hundred and seventy-two thousand

nine hundred dollars be granted to lis Majesty for Public Works--Inome--flarbours

and Rivers-British Columbia-Anderson Lake-Repairs to cribbing in steam con-

necting 'with 11chucklesit Harbour, $1,500; Campbell River-Repaira to wharf, $1,850;

Clayoquot-Repairs to wharf, $800; iFraser River-Repairs te wing dams, $4,000;

Fraser River-Dredging in North Arm, $100,000; Fraser River-Improvements and

repairs, $134,000; Golden-Bank protection, $7,200; Nootka Island-Repairs to wharf,

$2,500; Prince Rupert Quarantine Station-Repairs to wharf-Further amount

required, $500; Reveistoke-Extension of wing dam, $20,000; Roeky iPoint-Repair's
zo wharf, $550, for the year ending 3lst Mardi, 1918.


